ISO 7176-1:1999  MANUAL WHEELCHAIRS – STANDARD TEST FORM
Job Number: 491809-B
Page 1 of 13
Tester’s Initials: CB, WW.
This document is issued in accordance with NATA’s
accreditation requirements. This document shall not
be reproduced, except in full.
TEST REPORT FOR:

8.1 The following information to be marked in a permanent manner on the wheelchair:
a) The name and address of the manufacturer Pass
b) The model designation and serial number Pass
c) The year of manufacture Pass
d) Any driving restrictions Pass
e) Recommended maximum user mass Pass
8.2  Tyres to be marked with size Pass
ISO 7176-1:1999  MANUAL WHEELCHAIRS – STANDARD TEST FORM
Job Number: 491809-B
Page 12 of 13
Tester’s Initials: CB, WW.
This document is issued in accordance with NATA’s
accreditation requirements. This document shall not
be reproduced, except in full.
ISO 8191-1:1987 Assessment of the ignitability of upholstered furniture
Ignition source: Smouldering cigarette
10.3 Final examination
10.3.1 Measuring Result of test: Not assessed
Object
Ignition
Time
I* or
NI*
Measured dimensions of
damaged area
Comments
Length
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Seat 2.5 min - - - - Not assessed
Seat 30 min - - - - Not assessed
Back 2.5 min - - - - Not assessed
Back 30 min - - - - Not assessed
10.3.2 Progressive smouldering Result of test: Not assessed
Remarks:
WW. End of remarks -----------
*I = Ignition  *NI = Non ignition
ISO 7176-15 INFORMATION DISCLOSURE
Feature Min Max Feature Min Max
Overall length with legrest 1150 mm 1150 mm Seat plane angle 4.4° 24.7°
Overall width 730 mm 730 mm Effective seat depth 520 mm 520 mm
Folded length 910 mm 910 mm Effective seat width 425 mm 425 mm
Folded width n/a n/a Seat surface height at front edge 440 mm 440 mm
Folded height 640 mm 640 mm Backrest angle 90° 120°
Total mass 30.2 kg 30.2 kg Backrest height 510 mm 510 mm
Mass of heaviest part n/a n/a Footrest to seat distance 230 mm 360 mm
Static stability downhill n/s n/s Leg to seat angle n/s n/s
Static stability uphill n/s n/s Armrest to seat distance 240 mm 325 mm
Static stability sideways n/a n/a Front location of armrest structure n/s n/s
Energy consumption n/a n/a Hand-rim diameter 20 mm 20 mm
Dynamic stability uphill n/a n/a Horizontal location of axle n/s n/s
Obstacle climbing n/a n/a Minimum turning radius n/s n/s
Minimum braking distance from
max speed
n/a n/a Maximum speed forward n/a n/a
ISO 7176-1:1999  MANUAL WHEELCHAIRS – STANDARD TEST FORM
Job Number: 491809-B
Page 13 of 13
Tester’s Initials: CB, WW.
This document is issued in accordance with NATA’s
accreditation requirements. This document shall not
be reproduced, except in full.
Remarks:
Information disclosure: Results marked n/s refer to values not included in owners /operators manual.
WW. End of remarks -----------
The sample submitted for this test satisfies the relevant requirements of ISO 7176 -1, 3, 5, 7,
8, 15, 16 & 22 Wheelchairs (except the methods indicated in this report as “not tested”